Preliminary Technical Specifications
Model SC9133-RTL
System Information
CPU Multimedia SoC (System-on-Chip)
Camera Features
Image Sensor 1/3" Progressive CMOS
1792x1792 @ 30 fps
Maximum Frame Rate 896x896 @ 30fps
448x448  @ 30fps
On-board Storage MicroSD/SDHC/SDXC card slot
Video
Compression H.265, H.264, MJPEG
Maximum Streams Up to 3 simultaneous streams
Report Format JSON/XML/CSV
Network
Users Users Live viewing for up to 10 clients
Protocols
IPv4, IPv6, TCP/IP, HTTP, HTTPS, UPnP, RTSP/
RTP/RTCP, IGMP, SMTP, FTP, DHCP, NTP, DNS,
DDNS, PPPoE, CoS, QoS, SNMP, 802.1X, UDP,
ICMP, ARP, SSL, TLS, IBIS
Interface
10Base-T/100 BaseTX Ethernet
(M12, Female, 4pin, D-coded)
General
Connectors
M12 4pin D-coded for Network/PoE x1
M12 12pin for DC power/ 2x RS485 /
2x DI (max. 60V) / 2x DO x1
Memory card slot x1
LED Indicator System power and status indicator
White LED Yes
IR LED Yes
Power Input
IEEE 802.3af PoE
DC 12V
Power Consumption
PoE: Max. 12.5W
DC: Max. 13.3W
Dimensions 140 (D) x 76 (W) x 42 (H) mm
Weight Max. 600 g
Casing Metal, IP66, IK10
Safety Certifications CE, LVD, FCC
Operating Temperature
PoE/DC:
Starting temperature:
-30°C ~ 60°C
Working temperature:
-30°C ~ 60°C
Warranty 36 months
Installation
Installation Height 190 ~ 240 cm
Accessories
Included
Quick installation guide, flat mounting
bracket with ears, screw pack
Optional Tilt mounting bracket
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Copyright © VIVOTEK INC. All rights reserved. Ver. 1.0 (Project)
6F, No.192, Lien-Cheng Rd., Chung-Ho, New Taipei City, 235, Taiwan, R.O.C. | T: +886-2-82455282 | E: transportation@vivotek.com | W: transportation.vivotek.com
SC9133-RTL
Counting Network Camera
Storage  Temperature -40°C ~ 75°C